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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-4 v2. 
 

1. Professional Development 

 
a. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Cruz Yacqueline FB 

2019 World-
Class 

Instructional 
Design and 
Assessment 

(WIDA) 
Conference  

10/15/19, 
10/16/19, 

10/17/19 & 
10/18/19 

$1,564.50 

Land Michelle RHS 

2019 World-
Class 

Instructional 
Design and 
Assessment 

(WIDA) 
Conference  

10/15/19, 
10/16/19, 

10/17/19 & 
10/18/19 

$1,896.24 

Paredes-Corbel Paula RHS 

2019 World-
Class 

Instructional 
Design and 
Assessment 

(WIDA) 
Conference  

10/15/19, 
10/16/19, 

10/17/19 & 
10/18/19 

$1,574.50 

Taub Diana FB 

2019 World-
Class 

Instructional 
Design and 
Assessment 

(WIDA) 
Conference  

10/15/19, 
10/16/19, 

10/17/19 & 
10/18/19 

$1,577.94 
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Wasylyk Lena RHS 
AP Capstone 

Training 

7/7/19, 
7/8/19, 
7/9/19, 
7/10/19, 

7/11/19 & 
7/12/19 

$2,662.06 

Burke Katherine RHS  
AP European 

History Training 

7/15/19, 
7/16/19, 

7/17/19 & 
7/18/19 

$2,833.38 

Fano Jennifer CO 
Arts Integration 

Leadership 
Institute 

7/15/19, 
7/16/19 & 
7/17/19 

$225.00 

Fano Jennifer CO 

NYC 
EMPOWER: 
Leadership 

Development 
(Thought 

Exchange) 

6/12/19 $115.00 

 
Revised: May 17, 2019 
 

b. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Black Nancy RMS 

 
2019 World-

Class 
Instructional 
Design and 
Assessment 

(WIDA) 
Conference  

 

10/15/19, 
10/16/19, 

10/17/19 & 
10/18/19 

$1,947.00 
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Buchanan Andrew RHS 

Arkansas 
Holocaust 
Education 
Committee 

(AHEC) 28th 
Annual 

Conference - 
"The Holocaust:  

From 
Persecution to 
the Solution." 

10/23/19, 
10/24/19 & 
10/25/19 

$309.00 

Kricheff David IR 
Arts Integration 

Leadership 
Institute 

7/15/19, 
7/16/19 & 
7/17/19 

$75.00 

Pandorf Laurie SH 

Implementing 
Guided Math in 
the Classroom-

Dr. Nicki 
Newton 

6/5/19 $21.70 

Rafferty Whitney FB 

Implementing 
Guided Math in 
the Classroom-

Dr. Nicki 
Newton 

6/5/19 $24.00 

Thorn Katherine CO 

Implementing 
Guided Math in 
the Classroom-

Dr. Nicki 
Newton 

6/5/19 $35.00 

Ruiz Harry RHS 

NJ School 
Board 

Association 
School Security 

Conference 

6/7/19 $99.00 

Pasquale Karen CG 
Paramus 
Summer 

Literacy Institute 

7/15/19, 
7/16/19, 

7/17/19 & 
7/18/19 

$604.00 

 
c. MOTION to approve up to 45 district staff members to attend two days of 
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Microsoft Certification training on June 3 - 4, 2019.  Substitute costs will be paid 
by the district substitute account, not to exceed $3,000.00. 
 

d. MOTION to approve up to 15 Visual and Performing Arts teachers to attend one 
half-day of Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May 
and June 2019.  Substitute costs will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to 
exceed $800.00. 
 

e. MOTION to approve up to eight World Language, ESL and Humanities teachers 
to attend one half-day of Understanding by Design professional learning to be 
held in May and June 2019. Cost of substitutes will be paid by district curriculum 
funds, not to exceed $450.00. 
 

f. MOTION to amend the March 19, 2019 1c Education Motion to approve the 
following professional development opportunity: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Van Valen Kathleen RHS 

NJ Teachers of 
English to 

Speakers of 
Other 

Languages/NJ 
Bilingual 

Educators 
Spring 

Conference 

5/30/19 $275.69 

 
2. Miscellaneous 

 

a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports for 

the weeks ending May 3, May 10 and May 17, 2019. 

Revised: May 17, 2019 

 

3. Special Education 
 

a. MOTION to approve the placement of Randolph Student SE 20-19 Grade 7 in 

the special education program at Morris-Union Jointure Commission DLC 

effective June 26, 2019 – August 7, 2019 and BE IT FUTHER MOVED, that a 
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contract be entered into Morris-Union Jointure Commission DLC with the tuition 

rate of $11,506.00 and a paraprofessional rate of $10,848.00. 

 
Revised: May 17, 2019 

 

4. Field Trips 
 

a. MOTION to approve a field trip for up to approximately 10 Transition students 

and up to five RHS staff members to visit McLoone’s Pier House, Long Branch, 

NJ on May 31, 2019.  Transportation costs to be funded by the special services 

department. 

 

b. MOTION to approve an overnight field trip for up to four Transition students and 

two RHS teachers at the Randolph Transition House, Randolph, NJ on June 13, 

2019. 

 

c. MOTION to approve field trip for Randolph High School on the following date.  
Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students.  No 
student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 

 
DATE 

GRADE/  
CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

June 7, 2019 
 

Grade 12 students,  
L. Wasylyk, M. 
Pignaloso & TBD 

Freedom Park, 
Randolph, NJ 

400 

  

d. MOTION to approve field trip for Randolph Middle School on the following date.  

Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students.  No 

student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 

 
DATE 

GRADE/ 
CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

June 5, 2019 Capstone students & 
Ms. Lombardo 

Ironia Elementary 
School 
Randolph, NJ 

Approx. 4 
students 

 

e.  MOTION to approve the Randolph Township Schools Bilingual/ESL Three Year 

Program Plan for school years 2017-2020. 


