On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-4 v2.

1. Professional Development

a. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Cruz	Yacqueline	FB	2019 World- Class Instructional Design and Assessment (WIDA) Conference	10/15/19, 10/16/19, 10/17/19 & 10/18/19	\$1,564.50
Land	Michelle	RHS	2019 World- Class Instructional Design and Assessment (WIDA) Conference	10/15/19, 10/16/19, 10/17/19 & 10/18/19	\$1,896.24
Paredes-Corbel	Paula	RHS	2019 World- Class Instructional Design and Assessment (WIDA) Conference	10/15/19, 10/16/19, 10/17/19 & 10/18/19	\$1,574.50
Taub	Diana	FB	2019 World- Class Instructional Design and Assessment (WIDA) Conference	10/15/19, 10/16/19, 10/17/19 & 10/18/19	\$1,577.94

DISTRICT FUNDING

Wasylyk	Lena	RHS	AP Capstone Training	7/7/19, 7/8/19, 7/9/19, 7/10/19, 7/11/19 & 7/12/19	\$2,662.06
Burke	Katherine	RHS	AP European History Training	7/15/19, 7/16/19, 7/17/19 & 7/18/19	\$2,833.38
Fano	Jennifer	со	Arts Integration Leadership Institute	7/15/19, 7/16/19 & 7/17/19	\$225.00
Fano	Jennifer	со	NYC EMPOWER: Leadership Development (Thought Exchange)	6/12/19	\$115.00

Revised: May 17, 2019

b. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Black	Nancy	RMS	2019 World- Class Instructional Design and Assessment (WIDA) Conference	10/15/19, 10/16/19, 10/17/19 & 10/18/19	\$1,947.00

Buchanan	Andrew	RHS	Arkansas Holocaust Education Committee (AHEC) 28th Annual Conference - "The Holocaust: From Persecution to the Solution."	10/23/19, 10/24/19 & 10/25/19	\$309.00
Kricheff	David	IR	Arts Integration Leadership Institute	7/15/19, 7/16/19 & 7/17/19	\$75.00
Pandorf	Laurie	SH	Implementing Guided Math in the Classroom- Dr. Nicki Newton	6/5/19	\$21.70
Rafferty	Whitney	FB	Implementing Guided Math in the Classroom- Dr. Nicki Newton	6/5/19	\$24.00
Thorn	Katherine	со	Implementing Guided Math in the Classroom- Dr. Nicki Newton	6/5/19	\$35.00
Ruiz	Harry	RHS	NJ School Board Association School Security Conference	6/7/19	\$99.00
Pasquale	Karen	CG	Paramus Summer Literacy Institute	7/15/19, 7/16/19, 7/17/19 & 7/18/19	\$604.00

c. MOTION to approve up to 45 district staff members to attend two days of

Microsoft Certification training on June 3 - 4, 2019. Substitute costs will be paid by the district substitute account, not to exceed \$3,000.00.

- d. **MOTION** to approve up to 15 Visual and Performing Arts teachers to attend one half-day of Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May and June 2019. Substitute costs will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed \$800.00.
- e. **MOTION** to approve up to eight World Language, ESL and Humanities teachers to attend one half-day of Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May and June 2019. Cost of substitutes will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed \$450.00.
- f. **MOTION** to amend the March 19, 2019 1c Education Motion to approve the following professional development opportunity:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Van Valen	Kathleen	RHS	NJ Teachers of English to Speakers of Other Languages/NJ Bilingual Educators Spring Conference	5/30/19	\$275.69

DISTRICT FUNDING

2. Miscellaneous

a. **MOTION** to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports for the weeks ending May 3, May 10 **and May 17**, 2019.

<u>Revised: May 17, 2019</u>

3. Special Education

a. **MOTION** to approve the placement of Randolph Student <u>SE 20-19 Grade 7</u> in the special education program at Morris-Union Jointure Commission DLC effective June 26, 2019 – August 7, 2019 and BE IT FUTHER MOVED, that a contract be entered into Morris-Union Jointure Commission DLC with the tuition rate of \$11,506.00 and a paraprofessional rate of \$10,848.00.

Revised: May 17, 2019

4. Field Trips

- a. **MOTION** to approve a field trip for up to approximately 10 Transition students and up to five RHS staff members to visit McLoone's Pier House, Long Branch, NJ on May 31, 2019. Transportation costs to be funded by the special services department.
- b. **MOTION** to approve an overnight field trip for up to four Transition students and two RHS teachers at the Randolph Transition House, Randolph, NJ on June 13, 2019.
- c. **MOTION** to approve field trip for Randolph High School on the following date. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/ CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
June 7, 2019	Grade 12 students, L. Wasylyk, M. Pignaloso & TBD	Freedom Park, Randolph, NJ	400

d. **MOTION** to approve field trip for Randolph Middle School on the following date. Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/ CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
June 5, 2019	Capstone students & Ms. Lombardo	Ironia Elementary School Randolph, NJ	Approx. 4 students

e. **MOTION** to approve the Randolph Township Schools Bilingual/ESL Three Year Program Plan for school years 2017-2020.